©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2011
November, 2011 − Rev. 9
1 Publication Order Number:
NID9N05CL/D
NID9N05CL, NID9N05ACL
Power MOSFET
9.0 A, 52 V, N−Channel, Logic Level,
Clamped MOSFET w/ESD Protection

size, (Cu area 0.412 in2).
Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
NID9N05CLT4 DPAK
DPAK
CASE 369C
STYLE 2
MPWR
Drain
(Pins 2, 4)
Source
(Pin 3)
Gate
(Pin 1)
MARKING
DIAGRAM
Y = Year
WW = Work Week
xxxxx = 05CL or 05ACL
G = Pb−Free Package
RG
Overvoltage
Protection
ESD Protection
1 = Gate
2 = Drain
3 = Source
4 = Drain
1
2
3
4
NID9N05CL DPAK
YWW
D9N
xxxxxG
VDSS
(Clamped) RDS(ON) TYP
ID MAX
(Limited)
52 V 90 m� 9.0 A
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specification
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
NID9N05CLG DPAK
(Pb−Free)
75 Units/Rail
NID9N05CLT4G DPAK
(Pb−Free)
2500/Tape & Reel
NID9N05ACLT4G
NID9N05ACLG